JEAQIES  GAME NOTES

WASHINGTON STARS at WEW JERSEY EAGLES - 7800 River Road
Sunday, April 23, 1989 North Bergen, NJ 07047
Hinchliffe Stadium, Paterson, NJ - (201) 861-6607

Kickoff 5:00pm

HOME GAME # 2 :1989 GAME # 2

RECORDS: The Eagles are 0-1 in the American Soccer League's
Northern Division,..this is the Stars first game of the 1989
regular season.,,The Eagles were 15-5 last year, while the Stars
were 11-9,

THE SERIES: The Stars hold a 2-1 edge in the series between the
two clubs,..the! ?eqle; won the -first game between the teams, 3:2
in pk's on May in Washington, but the Stars captured both matches
at Hinchliffe Stadiuw 2-0 on July 10 and 2-1 on pk's on July
31...those were the only two regular season 105995 the Eagles
suffered at homﬁ last vyear.

TOLAY'S PRGMOTIONJ: Tocday 1s "Hot 97" day. Radio station WQHT
will have their "Rolling Thunder™ van at the stadium, and will
give out 50 prizes at half-time.

|
NEW PLAYER: The:Faqleq signed goalkeeper Rodolfo Sapp earlier
this week. The 30-year-old Sapp is 5-11 and weights 175. He is a
native of Argentlna, and has played in Italy and Colombia,

THE STARS: hashlnqton is coached by former Cosmos player John
Kerr,..,their President and GM is former Cosmos coach Gordon
Bradley...both Kerr and RBradley have sons on the Stars roster,
Doug Dradlev is 'a defender, and John Kerr, Jr. currently with the
U.S5. National Tgam is a forward. The Stars leading scorer last
year, Scott 3nyder was third in the ASL with 8 goals,

'STARS PR DIRECTOR: Steve Winter made the trip with the team, and
will be available in the press box area to provide information,

NEXT WEEK: The Hagles travel to Florida for a pair of back to

back games next jweekend. The Tampa Ray Rowdies will provide the

oppesition on Saturday (April 29) night at 8:00pm in Tampa

g ium. The Eaqles will then travel across to Orlando to face
lions in a 7:30 game at Showalter Field on Sunday.

the

NEXT HOME GAME: The Eagles next home game is Sunday May 7 against
the Tampa Ray Rowdies at 5:;00pm.

METROPOLITAN LIFE PLAYER OF THE GAME: Last week's three stars
were Paul Riley, Ferdinando DeMatthaeis and Dave Masur.




T
NO ,

=
o W N WD

1
16
kit
20
CK
GK

GK

NEW JERSEY EAGLES ROSTER

(April 23,
PLAYER P0S
Richard Maher N
Darius Montvilla M~-D
Mariano Chaveg D
Martin Alvaresz D
Sadri Gjonbalaj F
Paul Riley; M-F
Amr Aly M-F
Ferdinando DeMatthaeis F’
Dave Masur! M-D
Andy Bakun M-D
Josh Muscadin M
Pat Walsh D
Tim McClements M-D
Harry Smarth M
Leszek Wropa F
Ali Alhoury GK
Tim Mulgueen GK
Rodolfo Sapp GK

HEAD COACH: Bob McNulty

ASSISTANT: George Vizvary

1989)

BT
5-7
61
5-9
o=11
5-10
57
5-10
5-11
5-9
S 1)
5-11
5-11
5-10
5-9
5-9
6-0
5-10
5~11

WT

140
el
140
168
170
142
160
170
160
175
146
190
L&h
150
175
185
160
1B

LAST TEAM

EAGLES

Wake Forest
Universitarioc

Long Island U,
Nerth Carolina St.
Albany Capitals

NY Express (MISL)
Cosmos (MISL-NASL)
EAGLES

NJIT

Brooklyn College
U. South Carolina.
Wheaton College
Brooklyn College
Ruch Chorzow (Poland)
Amman (Jordan)

St. Joseph's Univ,




AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE

NEWS UPDATE: __
GAME RESULTS AND STANDINGS|

CONTACT: JiM TRECKER (201) 262-5561
LINDA POWELL (914) 472-1900

| APRIL 22, 1989

(home teams listed first)
Tampz Bay wadies% 2, Maryland Bays 3 (tiebreaker)

Scoring. T Anderéou {(White; 15:05), Hill (Wegerle; 37:10). M: Gyau
(Abe; 13:05), Gyvau (Dasbach; 61:02).

ALt 6,023

Standings: |
(note: 3 points awarded for a win in regulation time; 2 points for a
tiebreaker win; 1 point for a tiebreaker loss)

Northern Division:
Boston Bolts
Maryland Bays
Washington Stars
New Jersey Eagles'
Albany Capitals %

(TBW)

(1)

(TBL) Pts
- 3

2

0

C

0

OO O F
PHRPOOO

Southern Division
Washington Diplomats
Orlando Lions !
Tampa Bay Rowdies:

Ft. Lauderdale Strikers
Miami Sharks i

QOO
OO o
=
lom 2 a8 S 05 IR 043

i
Upcoming Games: ‘
Sunday, April 23

Washington Diplomats vs Boston (4:00
New Jersey vs Washington Stars (5:00

J g
==
—

Saturday, April 29

Boston vs Washingtfon Diplomats

Washington Stars vs Miami {
(
(

T30
T30
8:00
8:00

Ft. Lauderdale vs Orlando
Tampa vg New Jersey

o o rd g
==

Sunday, April 30 .
Albany vs Washlngton Dipleomats (3:00
Maryland vs Miami ' (
Orlando vs New Jersey (

~1 >
=)
(@,

oo

=R =
&




Today’'s LiheubPs

T
Eagles

NEW JERSEY EAGLES

-0 Richard Maher
3 Darius Montvila
4 Mariano Chavez
5 Martin Alvarez
== Sadri Gjonbalaj
=7 Paul Riley
-8 Amr Aly
— 9 Ferdinando DeMatthaeis
== Dave Masur
13 Andy Bakun
— 14 Josh Muscadin
— 15 Pat Walsh
16 Tim McClements
17 Harry Smarth
—20 Leszek Wrona
Rudolfo Sapp
- | Tim Mulqueen
Ali Alhoary
Head Coach: Bob McNulty

APRIL 23,

M-F

M-F

GK
GK

GK

Assistant Coach: George Vizvary

Trainer: Italo Torchiani

NEXT HOME GAME:

Sunday, May 7th

vs Tampa Bay Rowdies

at Hinchliffe Stadium
5:00pm

WAS
S

1989

WASHINGTON STARS

—1

2
=3
-4
el

— 6

==,
- 12
15
—17
20
21
24

“26

Neil Cowley
Doug Bradley
Rick Potts
Kent Schiffert
George Lidster
Adrian Gaitan

Doug Davies

Richard Eaton

Scott Snyder
Chris Maier
Jim Hicks
Tommy Stone
Jorge Alvial
Sonny Askew

Shayon Jalayer

David Vaudreuil

Mike Reynolds

GK

M

M

Jegn Tuttle (hﬁgiﬂ F

HINGTON ¢-¢-'C9

IARSy

Head Coach: John Kerr, Sr.

METROPOLITAN LIFE BALLOTING

Each game, members of the media select
three stars of the game, based on a 5-3-1

point system.

At the end of the season, the player with

the most peoints will receive the

METROPOLITAN LIFE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

AWARD.




