

GAME NOTES

WASHINGTON STARS at NEW JERSEY EAGLES Sunday, April 23, 1989
Hinchliffe Stadium, Paterson, NJ.
Kickoff 5:00pm
HOME GAME # 2 1989 GAME # 2

7800 River Road North Bergen, NJ 07047 (201) 861-6607

RECORDS: The Eagles are 0-1 in the American Soccer League's Northern Division...this is the Stars first game of the 1989 regular season...The Eagles were 15-5 last year, while the Stars were 11-9.

THE SERIES: The Stars hold a 2-1 edge in the series between the two clubs...the Eagles won the first game between the teams, 3:2 in pk's on May in Washington, but the Stars captured both matches at Hinchliffe Stadium, 2-0 on July 10 and 2-1 on pk's on July 31...those were the only two regular season losses the Eagles suffered at home last year.

TODAY'S PROMOTIONS: Today is "Hot 97" day. Radio station WQHT will have their "Rolling Thunder" van at the stadium, and will give out 50 prizes at half-time.

NEW PLAYER: The Eagles signed goalkeeper Rodolfo Sapp earlier this week. The 30-year-old Sapp is 5-11 and weights 175. He is a native of Argentina, and has played in Italy and Colombia.

THE STARS: Washington is coached by former Cosmos player John Kerr. their President and GM is former Cosmos coach Gordon Bradley...both Kerr and Bradley have sons on the Stars roster. Doug Bradley is a defender, and John Kerr, Jr. currently with the U.S. National Team is a forward. The Stars leading scorer last year, Scott Snyder was third in the ASL with 8 goals.

STARS PR DIRECTOR: Steve Winter made the trip with the team, and will be available in the press box area to provide information.

NEXT WEEK: The Fagles travel to Florida for a pair of back to back games next weekend. The Tampa Bay Rowdies will provide the opposition on Saturday (April 29) night at 8:00pm in Tampa Stadium. The Eagles will then travel across to Orlando to face the lions in a 7:30 game at Showalter Field on Sunday.

NEXT HOME GAME: The Eagles next home game is Sunday May 7 against the Tampa Bay Rowdies at 5:00pm.

METROPOLITAN LIFE PLAYER OF THE GAME: Last week's three stars were Paul Riley, Ferdinando DeMatthaeis and Dave Masur.

#### NEW JERSEY EAGLES ROSTER

#### (April 23, 1989)

No.	PLAYER	Pos.	HT	WT	LAST TEAM
2	Richard Maher	D ,	5-7	140	EAGLES
3	Darius Montvilla	M-D	6-1	190	Wake Forest
4	Mariano Chavez	D	5-9	140	Universitario
5	Martin Alvarez	D	5-11	168	Long Island U.
6	Sadri Gjonbalaj	F	5-10	170	North Carolina St.
7	Paul Riley	M-F	5-7	142	Albany Capitals
8	Amr Aly	M-F	5-10	160	NY Express (MISL)
9	Ferdinando DeMatthaeis	F	5-11	170	Cosmos (MISL-NASL)
12	Dave Masur	M-D	5-9	160	EAGLES
13	Andy Bakun	M-D	5-10	175	TILM
14	Josh Muscadin	M	5-11	146	Brooklyn College
15	Pat Walsh	D	5-11	190	U. South Carolina
16	Tim McClements	M-D	5-10	155	Wheaton College
17	Harry Smarth	M	5-9	150	Brooklyn College
20	Leszek Wrona	F	5-9	175	Ruch Chorzow (Poland)
GK	Ali Alhoury	GK	6-0	185	Amman (Jordan)
GK	Tim Mulqueen	GK	5-10	160	St. Joseph's Univ.
GK	Rodolfo Sapp	GK	5-11	175	

HEAD COACH: Bob McNulty

ASSISTANT: George Vizvary

## AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE

# NEWS UPDATE: GAME RESULTS AND STANDINGS



CONTACT: JIM TRECKER (201) 262-5561 LINDA POWELL (914) 472-1900

### **APRIL 22, 1989**

(home teams listed first)

Tampa Bay Rowdies 2, Maryland Bays 3 (tiebreaker)

Scoring. T: Anderson (White; 15:05), Hill (Wegerle; 37:10). M: Gyau (Abe; 13:05), Gyau (Dasbach; 61:02).

Att: 6,023

#### Standings:

(note: 3 points awarded for a win in regulation time; 2 points for a tiebreaker win; 1 point for a tiebreaker loss)

Northern Division Boston Bolts Maryland Bays Washington Stars New Jersey Eagles Albany Capitals	W(TBW) 1	L(TBL) 0 . 0 0 1	Pts 3 2 0 0
Southern Division Washington Diplomats Orlando Lions Tampa Bay Rowdies Ft. Lauderdale Strikers Miami Sharks	1 1 0. 0	0 0 : 1(1) 0	3 1 0 0

#### Upcoming Games:

Sunday, April 23 Washington Diplomats vs Boston New Jersey vs Washington Stars		P.M.) P.M.)	
Saturday, April 29 Boston vs Washington Diplomats Washington Stars vs Miami Ft. Lauderdale vs Orlando Tampa vs New Jersey	(7:30 (8:00	P.M.) P.M.) P.M.) P.M.)	
Sunday, April 30 Albany vs Washington Diplomats Maryland vs Miami Orlando vs New Jersey	(4:00	P.M.) P.M.) P.M.)	

# Today's Lineups



WASHINGTON 0-0-1(50)

APRIL 23, 1989

NEW J	ERSEY EAGLES		WASHI	NGTON STARS	
- 2	Richard Maher	D	-1	Neil Cowley	GK
3	Darius Montvila	M-D	2	Doug Bradley	D
4	Mariano Chavez	D	- 3	Rick Potts	D
5	Martin Alvarez	D	- 4	Kent Schiffert	D
- 6	Sadri Gjonbalaj	F	<b>—</b> 5	George Lidster	D
~7	Paul Riley	M-F	<del>- 6</del>	Adrian Gaitan	M
- 8	Amr Aly	M-F	7	Doug Davies	M
<b>-</b> 9	Ferdinando DeMatthaeis	F	- 8	Richard Eaton	М
<b>—</b> 12	Dave Masur	M-D	- 9	Scott Snyder	F,
<b>≈</b> 13	Andy Bakun	M-D	_10	Chris Maier	M
_14	Josh Muscadin	M	<b>~</b> 11	Jim Hicks	D
<b>-</b> 15	Pat Walsh	D	12	Tommy Stone	M
16	Tim McClements	M-D	15	Jorge Alvial	GK
17	Harry Smarth	М	<del>-17</del>	Sonny Askew	M
<del>-</del> 20	Leszek Wrona	F	20	Shayon Jalayer	F
	Rudolfo Sapp	GK	21	David Vaudreuil	M
-1	Tim Mulqueen	GK	24	Mike Reynolds	M
	Ali Alhoary	GK	26	Join Tuttle (fa 8	F
				- ,,	

Head Coach: Bob McNulty

Assistant Coach: George Vizvary

Trainer: Italo Torchiani

NEXT HOME GAME: Sunday, May 7th vs Tampa Bay Rowdies at Hinchliffe Stadium 5:00pm

Head Coach: John Kerr, Sr.

METROPOLITAN LIFE BALLOTING Each game, members of the media select three stars of the game, based on a 5-3-1 point system.

At the end of the season, the player with the most points will receive the METROPOLITAN LIFE PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD.